

STIBNITE ADVISORY

PURPOSE

In late 2018, eight communities closest to the Stibnite Gold Project came together to sign a binding Community Agreement with Perpetua Resources. A key component of the agreement was the creation of the Stibnite Advisory Council (Council) to ensure a forum for transparency, accountability, and partnership over the life of the Project.

PROCESS

OPEN MEETINGS

Meetings of the Council are held monthly and are open to the public. Meeting summaries are published on the website.

GATHERING INPUT

Representatives serve as connectors between their communities and Perpetua, bringing questions and input directly to the Council and company representatives.

SUBCOMMITTEES

Subcommittees examine the Stibnite Gold Project's environmental impacts, infrastructure, workforce development and economic opportunities.

REPORTING BACK

Council members report back to their communities to actively encourage opportunities for dialogue.



ROLE OF THE COUNCIL

The Stibnite Advisory Council is made up of representatives appointed annually from Adams County, Cascade, Council, Donnelly, Idaho County, New Meadows, Riggins, Yellow Pine, Perpetua Resources Idaho and Perpetua Resources Corp.

As outlined in the Community
Agreement, the Council's primary job is
to take reasonable steps to understand
and inform itself on the Stibnite Gold
Project by asking Perpetua Resources for
information on various elements of the
project and provide Perpetua with the
community's feedback.

SUCCESSES



Developed and implemented an Independent Citizens' Water Monitoring Program.



Commissioned a third-party review of the Tailings Storage Facility.



Commissioned an independent economic study on potential impacts of the Stibnite Gold Project.



Conducted a regional workforce survey to better understand future workforce needs and impacts of the Stibnite Gold Project.



Obtained briefings on Perpetua's Environmental, Social, Governance (ESG) reporting, Perpetua's early action legacy cleanup agreement, and other project topics.



As the Stibnite Gold Project moves toward operations, the Stibnite Advisory Council will continue meeting monthly to discuss regional issues that require collaboration, such as impacts to schools, community infrastructure, public safety, transportation, and recreation.

REPRESENTATIVES

Barry Crandell, Council & Adams County

Tom Reinhardt, Cascade

John Sommerwerck, Donnelly

Julie Good, New Meadows

Bob Crump, Riggins & Idaho County

Lynnea Imel, Yellow Pine

Belinda Provancher, Perpetua Resources

Laurel Sayer, Perpetua Resources

Get in touch with any member of the Stibnite Advisory Council by emailing info@stibniteadvisorycouncil.com.

